4 5
Industrial valves
6 7
Direct-operated Servo-operated
Type EV210B EV310B EV210A EV310A EV220B 6 - 22 EV220B 15 - 50 EV224B
Ordering
information found in this
catalog on page

Assembled Normally Closed (NC) units
For EV210B
Type Code no. Code no.
FKM EPDM
EV210B 1.5, 2 and 3 032U2003 032U6000
EV210B 6 and 10 032U2011 032U2006
EV210B 1.5 NO and 3 NO 032U2004 032U2005
For EV220B 6-22
Type Code no. Code no.
EPDM FKM
EV220B 6 032U1062 032U1063
EV220B 10 032U1065 032U1066
EV220B 12 032U1068 032U1067
EV220B 18 and 22 032U1070 032U1069
Assembled Normally Open (NO) units
for EV210B and EV220B
Seal material Code no.
FKM EPDM
EV210B 1.5 - 3 032U2004 032U2005
EV220B 6 032U0166 032U0165
EV220B 10 032U0167
EV220B 15-50 032U0295 032U0296
Isolating diaphragm kits for EV210B and EV220B
Seal material Code no.
EPDM 042U1009
FKM 042U1010
Manual override kits for EV210B and EV220B
Material Code no.
Brass 032U0150
St. Steel 032U0149
For EV220B 15-50
Type Code no. Code no. Code no. Code no.
EPDM FKM EPDM FKM
Brass Brass St.	Steel	or
DZR	brass
St.	Steel	or
DZR	brass
EV220B 15 032U1071 032U1072 032U6320 032U6326
EV220B 20 032U1073 032U1074 032U6321 032U6327
EV220B 25 032U1075 032U1076 032U6322 032U6328
EV220B 32 032U1077 032U1078 032U6323 032U6329
EV220B 40 032U1079 032U1080 032U6324 032U6330
EV220B 50 032U1081 032U1082 032U6325 032U6331
20 21
For EV220A
Type Code no. Code no. Code no.
EPDM NBR FKM
EV220A 6B and 10B 042U1000 042U1001 042U1002
EV220A 12B and 14B 042U1003 042U1004 042U1005
EV220A 18B and 22B 042U1006 042U1007 042U1008
Spare part kits for solenoid valves
For EV250B
Type Code no. Code no.
EPDM FKM
EV250B 10 and 12 032U5277 032U5278
EV250B 18 and 22 032U5279 032U5280
For EV215B and EV225B
Type Code no.
EV215B 3 032U3174
EV225B 6 and 10 032U3175
EV225B 15 032U3176
EV225B 20 032U3177
EV225B 25 032U3178
EV225
EV215B
For EV260B
Type Code no.
in
1/4” 032U8039
3/8” 032U8040
9/16” 032U8041
3/4” 032U8042
22 23
Coils for solenoid valves
BT (junction box)
for EV210B, EV215B, EV220B, EV225B and EV250B
Voltage Frequency Ambient temperature Power consumption Enclosure Code no.
V	ac Hz °C	 °F W IP	/	NEMA
24 50 / 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 54 / 2 018F7683
110 50 / 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 54 / 2
018F7682
120 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 54 / 2
208 to 240 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 54 / 2
018F7681
230 50 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 54 / 2
BU (conduit boss)
for EV210B, EV215B, EV220B, EV225B and EV250B
Voltage Frequency Ambient temperature Power consumption Enclosure Code no.
V	ac Hz °C °F W IP	/	NEMA
24 50 / 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 66 / 4 018F7693
110 50 / 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 66 / 4 018F7692
120 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 66 / 4
208 to 240 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 66 / 4 018F7691
230 50 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 66 / 4
BY (clip-on)
for EV210B, EV220B and EV250B
Voltage Frequency Ambient temperature Power consumption Enclosure Code no.
V	ac Hz °C °F W IP	/	NEMA
24 50 / 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 65* / 4 018F7655
110 50 / 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 65* / 4 018F7663
208 to 240 60 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 65* / 4
018F7658
230 50 -40 to 50 -40 to 122 14 65* / 4
Connectors for coils
for BY and BA coils
Description Enclosure Code no.
IP	/	NEMA
1)  DIN Plug with 1.22 m (4’) cable 65 / 13 042N0120
2)  DIN Plug with 1/2 - 14 NPT conduit 65 / 13 042N0154
3)  DIN Plug Pg 11 65 / 13 042N0156
3)1)
2)
*When	used	with	connector
22 23
Coils for solenoid valves
BR (direct current for steam)
for EV��5B and EV��5B
Voltage Power consumption Ambient temperature Enclosure Code no.
V	DC W max.	°C max.	°F IP	/	NEMA
24 17 40 104 54 / 2 032K140902
BE (direct current)
for EV��0B, EV��0B and EV�50B
Voltage Power consumption Ambient temperature Enclosure Code no.
V	DC W max.	°C max.	°F IP	/	NEMA
12 18 50 122 67 / 6 018F6756
24 18 50 122 67 / 6 018F6757
BA (direct current)
for EV210B, EV220B and EV250B
Voltage Power consumption Ambient temperature Enclosure Code no.
V	DC W max.		°C max.	°F IP	/	NEMA
12 15 50 104 65 / 4 042N7550
24 15 50 104 65 / 4 042N7551
BK/BL/BM
for EV�60B